502311616 04/15/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Young Seuck YOO	10/26/2012
Kang Heon HUR	10/26/2012
Jun Hee BAE	10/26/2012
Yong Suk KIM	10/26/2012
Sang Moon LEE	10/26/2012
Won Chul SIM	10/26/2012
Young Do KWEON	10/26/2012
Sung Kwon WI	10/26/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRO-MECHANICS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	150, Maeyeong-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si	
City:	Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13831620

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3108205988

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3102073800

linda_metz@bstz.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Eric S. Hyman

1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY Address Line 1:

SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 009237.P133 **PATENT**

REEL: 030218 FRAME: 0562

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric S. Hyman
Signature:	/eric s hyman/
Date:	04/15/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 5 source=P133_Assignment#page1.tif source=P133_Assignment#page2.tif source=P133_Assignment#page3.tif source=P133_Assignment#page4.tif source=P133_Assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030218 FRAME: 0563

DECLARATION, ASSIGNMENT, AND POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)

Number	9237P133
First Named Inventor	Young Seuck Yoo
CON	APLETE IF KNOWN
Application Number	13/831,620
Filing Date	March 14, 2013
Art Unit	
Examiner Name	

Declaration
Submitted
With Initial
Filing

Declaration
Submitted After Initial
Filing (surcharge
(37 CFR 1.16(f))
required)

COMMON MODE	FILTER WITH	ESD PROTECTION	PATTERN BUILT	THEREIN
-------------	-------------	-----------------------	---------------	---------

(Title of the Invention)

Attorney Docket

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that

This declaration is directed to

X

The attached application,

OR X

OR

United States Application Number or PCT International application number 13/831,620 filed on 03/14/2013

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claim(s).

Lam aware of the duty to disclose to the Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for a continuation-in-part application, information material to patentability that became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001), and may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon. I declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Authorization To Permit Access To Application by Participating Office

If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO), and any other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filed access to the above-identified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, KIPO, WIPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filed to have access to the above-identified patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the above-identified patent application with respect to: 1) the above-identified patent application-as-filed; 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified patent application claims priority under 35 U.S.C. 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the certified copy requirement of

37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the above-identified patent application; and 3) any U.S. application-as-filed from which benefit is sought in the above-identified patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Offices.

[Page 1]

Prepared by Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP on 09/17/2012.

PATENT REEL: 030218 FRAME: 0564

APPOINTMENT OF PATI	ENT PRACTITIO	NERS:			Control of the Contro
I hereby appoint Pra agent(s) to prosecute this apconnected therewith: 0879	plication and to tra				
If this patent application is as patent agents named herein Patent and Trademark Office attorneys and patent agents instructions may be taken, a one of the undersigned	to accept and follow regarding this appand (2) each of the	ow instructions fro plication without d e undersigned. In	m the assign lirect commu I the event of	ee(s) as to any act nication between (a change in the p	tion to be taken in the 1) the patent ersons from whom
Direct all	he address				Correspondence
correspondence to: X a	ssociated with ustomer Number:	08791	OR		address below
Name					
Address					
	SOKOLOFF TAY nead Parkway	LOR & ZAFMAI	N LLP		
City		State		Zip	m 10.10
Sunnyvale Country	Telephone	C	alifornia	9408 Email	5-4040
U.S.A.		8) 720-8300	'	MAIL@BS	TZ.com
ASSIGNMENT OF PATE	NT APPLICATIO	N:		<u>anderstalled and an all all all all all all all all all </u>	
named inventor(s), hereby sell, a (Type of Assignee: e.g., collaboration of the collaboratio	rporation, company, paness at gu, Suwon-si, Gyeor s, assigns, and legal ny and all inventions rovisional applications, cons, reissue applicatioed States and all for ts, reexamination ce	intership, university, enggi-do, Republic of representatives, the properties or improvements the result of the recommendation of the recommendations recountries on autificates, and exten	Korea e entire right, that are disclos applications, chapplications, in yof said invessions, that has	of	utified application and in esign applications, applications, substitute applications that have ents; and in and to all ssued in the United
agree that said Assign name; and that, when requested representatives, to carry out in gapplications, non-provisional apapplications, continued prosecute reissue applications, reexamina improvements; execute all right successors, assigns, and represhistory thereof; and generally aspatent protection for said invent for patents and all patents on sa representatives; and covenant with said Assilicense, or other agreement affethat full right to convey the same	d, without charge to, good faith the intent plications, utility apption applications, cotions, extensions, arful oaths, assignments entatives all facts kinds and inventions or imposignee, its successor cting the rights and	but at the expense and purpose of this ilications, design ap ntinuation-in-part ap nd all other patent ap the strong of attorn nown to the undersign its successors, assigns and for vesting tit rovements, in said Apple of the strong of the s	of, said Assignent, to plications, dividentions, dividentions, sull populations on ey, and other gned relating to gns, or represent to said inverses in the said inverses and representations.	nee, its successors, he undersigned will e sional applications, costitute applications, any and all said inverpapers; communications aid inventions or entatives in securing ntions or improvemenuccessors, assigns, wes that no assignments or incommentations or improvementations or im	assigns, and legal execute all provisional continuation renewal applications, entions or e to said Assignee, its improvements and the and maintaining proper nts, and all applications and legal ent, grant, mortgage,

[Page 2]

Prepared by Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP on 09/17/2012.

WARNING:

Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioner/applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available. Petitioner/applicant is advised that documents which form the record of a patent application (such as the PTO/SB/01) are placed into the Privacy Act system of records DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMERCE-PAT-7, System name: Patent Application File . Documents not retained in an application file (such as the PTO-2038) are placed into the Privacy Act system of COMMERCE/PAT-TM-10, System name: Deposit Accounts and Electronic Funds Transfer Profiles.

Legal Name of Sole or	First Inventor:					
($\it E.g.$, Given Name (first and m	iddle (if any)) and Family Nar	ne or Surname)	and the second control of the second control			
YOO, Young Se	uck					
Inventor's Signature	Λ	Date	•			
0	-th/3	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	201	2. 10.26		
Residence: City	State	Count	ry			
Suwon-si	Gyeonggi-do		Republic	of Korea		
Mailing Address			al territorio de la compositiva de la c			
150, Maeyeong-ro,	Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si,	Gyeonggi-do, R	lepublic of K	orea		
City	State	Zip		Country		
Suwon-si	Gyeonggi-do	Gyeonggi-do 443-743 Republic of Korea				
Legal Name of Addition	Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any:					
(E.g., Given Name (first and m	niddle (if any)) and Family Na	me or Surname)	Walad All Dalie Life has made a Transac Microsoccus and a			
HUR, Kang Heor	n					
Inventor's Signature			Date			
hu	1		Onl	1.10.26		
1000	V		201	7,7,0		
Residence: City	State	Country	20/	F-1 / 0 , 1 10		
	V	1	Republic of I			
Residence: City	State	1				
Residence: City Suwon-si Mailing Address	State	F	Republic of I	Korea		
Residence: City Suwon-si Mailing Address	State Gyeonggi-do	F	Republic of I	Korea		

[Page 3]
Prepared by Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP on 09/17/2012.

Legal Name of Additional Jo	oint Inventor, if any:	амійілій, кімій, жыннаға таққарқа қақардар өйі <u>йде</u> ті <mark>деуд</mark> .	interprise de cale in accessor de la constanta de la cale de la cal		
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle ((if any)) and Family Name or	Surname)			
Inventor's Signature	K		Date	2. 10.26	
Residence: City	State	Country			
Suwon-si	Gyeonggi-do	R	epublic of I	Korea	
	gtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyec		epublic of K	orea	
City	State	Zip		Country	
Suwon-si	Gyeonggi-do	443-7	43	Republic of Korea	
Legal Name of Additional Jo	, ,				
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (i	f any)) and Family Name or S	Surname)			
Inventor's Signature		Date	***************************************		
Residence: City	alla	***************************************	20/2.	10, 26	
Residence: City	State	Country			
Suwon-si V	Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea				
Mailing Address 150, Maeyeong-ro, Yeongto	ong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-	do, Republic	of Korea		
City	State	Zip		Country	
Suwon-si	Gyeonggi-do	443-743 Republic of Korea		Republic of Korea	
Legal Name of Additional Jo	int Inventor, if any:				
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if LEE, Sang Moon	fany)) and Family Name or S	Surname)			
Inventor's Signature					
6/ 4	6/ 63 20(2, 10, 26				
Residence: City	State	Country	West Control of the C		
Suwon-si	Gyeonggi-do	Republic of Korea			
Mailing Address					
150, Maeyeong-ro, Yeongto	ng-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-c	do, Republic	of Korea		
City	State Zip Country				
Suwon-si	Gyeonggi-do	443-74	3	Republic of Korea	

[Page 4]
Prepared by Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP on 09/17/2012.

PATENT REEL: 030218 FRAME: 0567

Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any:						
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (i	f any)) and Family Name or S	Surname)				
Inventor's Signature	Landon or more for the first continue of the continue of the depth of the section of the best of the continue		Date	orizida eta Zira da mada eta zion pilatari dibako dibako da da barregaren erren erren erren erren erren erren da erren de errindo de errindo de errindo de erren de erren de erren de errindo de errindo de errindo de erren de erren de errindo d		
Sim won ohn	2		2012	, 10,26		
Residence: City	State	Country				
Suwon-si	Gyeonggi-do	1	Republic of I	Korea		
	ı qtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeo		tepublic of K			
City Suwon-si	State	Zip	7.40	Country		
	Gyeonggi-do	443-	/43	Republic of Korea		
Legal Name of Additional Jo	int Inventor, if any:					
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if KWEON, Young Do	any)) and Family Name or S	urname)				
Inventor's Signature		Date				
2106 8			oct. 2	6.20/2		
Residence: City	State	State Country				
Suwon-si	Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea			(orea		
Mailing Address	·					
	ng-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-c		J OI NOIGA	Country		
City	State	Zip		Country		
Suwon-si	Gyeonggi-do	443	-743	Republic of Korea		
Legal Name of Additional Jo	int Inventor, if any:					
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if WI, Sung Kwon	any)) and Family Name or S	urname)				
Inventor's Signature		Date				
Mi Sing Kiron 2012, 10.26 Residence: City State Country						
Residence: City	State	Country				
Suwon-si	Gyeonggi-do	Republic of Korea				
Mailing Address		L.				
150, Maeyeong-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea						
City	State	Zip		Country		
Suwon-si	Gyeonggi-do	443-	743	Republic of Korea		

[Page 5]
Prepared by Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP on 09/17/2012.

PATENT REEL: 030218 FRAME: 0568

RECORDED: 04/15/2013